capital of the Company. There were 41,438,130 Shares (representing approximately 11.19% of
the entire issued share capital of the Company) held in the hands of the public. Immediately upon
the completion of the Placing (assuming all the Placing Shares are placed), a total of 92,562,130
Shares, representing approximately 25.00% of the issued share capital of the Company, will be
held in the hands of the public and accordingly the public float of the Company will be restored.
It is expected that completion of the Placing will take place on or before 5 March 2021 (or at such
later date as the Offeror and the Placing Agent shall agree in writing). Further announcement(s)
will be made by the Company in relation to completion of the Placing and the public float as and
when appropriate.

EFFECT OF THE PLACING ON SHAREHOLDING

Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of this announcement;
and (ii) for illustrative purpose only, immediately upon completion of the Placing:

Shareholders
As at the date of this

announcement
Immediately upon the

completion of the Placing
Number of

Shares
Approximately

%
Number of

Shares
Approximately

%

The Offeror and parties acting
 in concert with any of them 328,807,012 88.81 277,683,012 75.00
Public Shareholders
 (including the Placees) 41,438,130 11.19 92,562,130 25.00

Total 370,245,142 100.00 370,245,142 100.00

3

SUSPENSION OF TRADING

Trading in the Shares on the Stock Exchange has been suspended with effect from 9:00 a.m. on 3
February 2021 and will remain suspended until further notice.

The Placing may or may not proceed. Shareholders and potential investors are advised to
exercise caution when dealing in the Shares.

By order of the Board
PacRay International Holdings Limited

Lau Mei Ying
Executive Director

Hong Kong, 25 February 2021

As at the date of this announcement, the Board of the Company comprises nine Directors. The
executive Directors are Mr. Yang Lin, Ms. Lau Mei Ying, Mr. Leung Pok Man, Ms. Li Wei Na
and Mr. Xu Yinsheng; the non-executive Director is Mr. Zhou Danqing; and the independent non-
executive Directors are Ms. Ching Ching, Ms. Weng Yuzhen and Dr. Zhang Shengdong.